



July 11, 2023

To, The General Manager Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

P.J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai–400001

Phones: 022 - 2272 3121, 2037, 2041

Fax: 91-22-22721919 corp.relations@bseindia.com Security Code No.: 531082 The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, C-1, Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400051

Phones: 022 - 2659 8237, 8238, 8347, 8348

Fax No: (022) 26598120

cmlist@nse.co.in

Security Code No.: ALANKIT

<u>Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and ParticipantsRegulations, 2018 for the Ouarter ended June 30, 2023</u>

Dear Sir(s),

In accordance with Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023, based on the certificate received from Alankit Assignments Limited (RTA), which is enclosed herewith, we hereby confirm that:

- a) The securities comprised in the said Certificate(s) of Security have been listed on the Stock Exchanges; and
- b) The said Certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of the depository has been substituted in our records as the registered owner.

Further to be noted that during the period from 01st April, 2023 to 30th June, 2023 no demat request received by Alankit Assignments Limited (RTA).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully

FOR ALANKIT LIMITED

ANKIT AGARWAL MANAGING DIRECTOR





July 6, 2023

Ref.: AAL/RTA/ALANKIT/2023

The Company Secretary ALANKIT LIMITED . 205 – 208, Anarkali Complex Jhandewalan Extension New Delhi – 110055

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended **30**th **June,2023.**

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023.w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialisation of securities (Equity Shares) of the Company, "ALANKIT LIMITED" we hereby confirm and certify the following:

- a) The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges : and
- b) The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner.

This is for your information and records.

*It may be noted that no demat request received between the period 01 April,2023 and 30th June,2023.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For ALANKIT ASSIGNMENTS LIMITED

Abhinav Kumar Agarwal

Digitally signed by Abhinav Kumar Agarwal Date: 2023.07.06 14:07:14 +05'30'

Abhinav Kumar Agrawal (Deputy General Manager)